
Date: 26 December, 2022 

To, 

BSE Ltd. 

Floor- 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 

Dalal Street, Fort, 

Mumbai -400 001 

SINGER 
Over 170 Years of 7rust Worldwide 

Scrip Code: 505729 

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015 

Re: Newspaper advertisement regarding the Corrigendum to the Notice of Postal Ballot 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, 

we are enclosing herewith the copies of advertisement published in 'Indian Express' (English) and 

'Jansatta' (Hindi) on 24 December, 2022, inter alia, informing the Members regarding the Corrigendum to 

the Notice of Postal Ballot issued by the Company. 

You are requested to take the above information on record. 

Thanking you, 

For Singer India Limited 

Priyanka Gandhi 

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 

Encl: As above 

SINGER INDIA LIMITED 
Registered & Head Office : A-26/4, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, New Delhi - 110044. 

Tel.: +91-11-40617777 I Fax: +91-11-40617799 I Toll Free No. 1800-103-3474 
E-mail: mail@singerindia.com I Website: www.singerindia.com 

CIN : L52109DL 1977PLC025405 



WWW.INDIANEXPRESS.COM 
THE INDIAN EXPRESS, SATURDAY. DECEMBER 24, 2022 

PUBLIC NOTICE 
We Mis. Ylb Tmels (P) Lid., Holding 
RegiSlralioa ter1illcale No. : 8-0729/DEU 
COM/30Q/5/25S1/18, llllder die Emigrllloll 
Ad, 1983 tar apalt al ~ 1111/are 
lllelldilg ID dose OS bailm 111111 elfect 

I I 
montns 

of 06.01.2023 through website 
.eproc2.bihar.gov.in 
I 27.01.2023 through website 
.eproc2.bihar.gov.in 
of 27.01.2023 through website 
. eproc2.bihJr.gov.in 
hnical Bid Evaluation through website 
,eproc2.bihar.gov.in 

lior Manager (Finance & Accounts), 
e , i.e. Internet payment gateway 
I. 

,de i.e. Internet payment gateway 
a. 
1et payment gateway (Credit/debit), 

ibove mentioned works may vary in 

itof e-paymentofEMD&BOQ may 
:L, 4"'floor, Vidyut Bhawan, Patna up 

stage without assigning any reasons 

for the delay/non-submission of 
due to non-availability of internet 

lS, 

:registration certificate and copies of 

ndition, bids and any corrigendum/ 
NW.eproc~.bihar.gov.in. 

Chief Engineer (Civil) 
BSPTCL 

·ee No.-1064, and telephone-0612-
1 Sahaz Vasudha Centre or via 

10 lacs. For registration logon to 
>II free no. 1800 572 6571;"Email Id: 

r.in/prdbihar 

3ITT'CITTcl'R~'Q:TRI 

if> I ll fot ll 
~ 
D MOTIPUR/2022-23 

ll'W.eproc2.blhar.goy.in tR) 

lt>im, .mi; - -· ~ I 
2022 

2023 ~ 14:00 ~ ~ 15:00 ~ 3l'rn.-f ~ 
1.2023 ~ ( 12.01.2023 ~ 3.00 ~ 3l'RW{ = 1 

! www.eproc2.blhar.gov.in <R) 
2023 ~ 4:00 ~ 3l'RTti'{ i! 1 

! www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in <R) 

II; 14.01.2023 ~ 3.00 ~ 3l1ffis'! - I 

<rrefili 3l1'i\'zim, .mi;---~ 
~I 
W'l 3lflr,krr, • - ~ ~ 
~-~ <liT ~ I 
I 3lfil,:@J, .ftq; "'°"" ~ ~
~ M. ~ <lif ~ I 

"''IR 
5 6 7 

.ccording to 
online 10000.00 9~ 

generated 

ir.;~-<t;~=~ftlf.:i 
vww.eproc2.bihar.gov.in 1R ~ 

DT. 15/12/22 
Invitation of tenders throug 

E- rocurements s stem 
Dy Chief Material Manager/. ortb 
Eastern Railway/ Gorkhpur and on 
behalf of the President of India, invites 
tenders through e-procurement system 
for the supply of the following items . 
Complete description of the item and 
other condition are available on 
www.ner.indianrailways.gov.in & 
www.tenders.gov.ln. Sr. No.- i. 
Tender No. & due date: 10228224A 
Open on 05/01/2023, Brief Description 
of Stores : RAMP Asembly for entry 
door for automobile carrier coach with 
side etc., Qty. Required : 240 ,Nos. 
Earnest Money(Rs.) : 60430/
Sr. No.- 2. Tender No. & due date: 
10228260A Open on 09/01/2023, 
Brief Description of Stores : Middle 
Boxing etc., Qty. Required : 120 Nos. 
Earnest Money(Rs.) : 116230/
Sr. No,• 3. Tender No. & due date: 
10228925 Open on 10/01/2023, Brief 
Description of Stores: Supply of traction 
motor fielded magnet etc., Qty. Required 
: 02 Nos. Earnest Mooey(Rs.) : 93280/
Sr. No.- 4. Tender No. & due date: 
10228276A Open on 09/01/2023, 
Brief Description of Stores : 
Channel Assembly on side wall etc., 
Qty. Required : 120 Nos. Earnest 
Mooey(Rs.) : 101200/- Sr. No.- 5. 
Tender No. & due date: 10228280A 
Open OD 11/01/2023, Brief Description 
of Stores : Perforated Plate embly 
etc., Qty. Required : 420 
Earnest Money(Rs.): 286790/-
01-Above tenders are available on 
IREPS site i.e. http//www.ireps.gov.io 
the firm desirous in participating 
against e-teoder are advise,;! to 
electronically regd. themselves on the 
above website for which they would 
required to obtain class-ill digital 
certificate (if already not obtain) from 
certifying agencies ·authorized 
under Govt. of India IT Act,2000. 
Manual offers will not be accepted. 
2- Advertised tender and bulletin 
tenders of Dy.CMM/Depot office/ 
NER are being opelled through EPS 
(E-Procurement system) only. Firms 
desiring to participate in Dy .CMM/Depot. 
Tenders should obtain necessary digital 
certificate and get themselves registered 
with CRIS/New'Delhi. Necessary details 
in this regard can be obtained from the 
website http//www.ireps.gov.io 
3- In case of difference between English 
and Hindi version of the tender l)otice 
the English version shall prevall. 
4- Head of allocation towards, s d money 
in 008445 I 7 and Earnest money is 
00084506. 5- The Tender Cost & EMD 
will be accepted through On-line 
payment on !REPS Ponal only for the 
tender published on or after 01.09.2016 
against all the Dy. CMM/Depot/ NERI 
GKPtenders except Global Tender. 

Dy. Chief Material Manager/Depot 
CPROIS-67 N .E. Railway, Gonikh ur 

About any ~nger amenity complain 
SMS on MobUe No. 097948459S5 

' '\t.'\l'I tr .1, t•I on roof ancl foot lm,1nls" 

7~ 

tnxn 2Qf12/2022. IA lie mel. r t11ere is~ 

C) SINGER' 
SINGER INDIA LIMITED 

CIN: L52109DL 1977PLC025405 
Registered & Corporate Office Addre11: A·26/4, 2nd Floor, Mohan Cooperative . 

Industrial Estate New Delhi • 110044 • · 
Email ID: secretarlal@•loqerindja,com. mall@•loq•cio41• com 

Phone No.: +91-11,40617777, Website: www sjngerindja com 
CORRIGENDUM TO THE POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE 

The Poslal Ballot Notice dated December 17, 2022 ("Postal Ballot Notice") as dispatched to 
the Shareholders of Singer India Limiled ("the Company") on December 17, 2022 in due 
compliance with the provisions of lhe Companies Ac~ 2013, and rules made thereunder, read
with circulars issued by Ministry of Corporate A/fairs and Securities Exchange Board of India. 
Capitalized words and expressions used but not defined herein shall have lhe same meaning 
as assigned to them in the Postal Ballot Notice. 
This Corrigendum is being issued to give notice to amend the details as mentioned herein. 
In the explanato,y statement ·1o Item No. 3 of the Postal Ballot Notice which pertains to seeking 
approval of the Shareholders 'To approve the issue of equity shares on preferential b&is to 
select group of persons' in Sr No. 7 of point 13 the column w#h the heading 'Pre-issue Equity 
Holding' of Gsuri Tandon shall be read as 7,00,000 Equity Shares instead of 24,50,000 
Equity Shares. • 

This Corrigendum shall form an integral part of lhe Postal Ballot Notice, which has already been 
circufated to the Shareholders of the Company and on and from the date hereof. the Postal 
Ballot Notice shall always be read in conjunction with this Corrigendum. This Corrigendum is also 
being published in •rndian Express' (English language) and 'Jansatta' (Hindi language) and will 
also be made available on lhe «ebsite of BSE Limited and on the website of the Company at 
www.singerindia.com. All other contents of the Postal Ballot Notice, save and except as modified 
or supplemenled by this Corrigendum, shall remain unchanged. 

Place: New Delhi 
Date: December 23, 2022 

By the order of Board of Directors 
Singer India Limited 

Sdl
Priyanka Gandhi 

Company Secretary 
ACS No.: 38319 

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA 

B- 032 . 

OFFICE OF THE CHIE.F CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER, 
JEVPORE (R&B) .CIRCLE, JEVPORE 

INVITATIONS FOR BIDS (IFB) 
Bid Identification No. C.C.E.J.C (R&B)-14/2022-23 

No. 4996 Date. 21.12.2022 
1. Nature of the work BRIDGE & BUILDING WORKS , 

2. Total No. of Works 03 (Three) Nos. _ 

3. Estimated cost Rs. 3do.28 Lakhs to 784.61 

4. Period of completlon 
5. Cost of Bid Document 
6. Bid Security (EMO) 

7. Class of Contractor 

8. Date & time of availability of 
bid document in the portal 

9. Last date/ Time for receipt of 
!>Ids In the Portal 

10. Opening date of Bid 

11. Name and address of the 
Officer Inviting Bid 

Lakhs· As per works. 

11 (Eleven) Months 
Rs. 10,0001- Each. 
Bid Security Declaration 
(Schedule-K) 

"A" & "Special" Class as per 
cf no. 05 of TCN & accoraing to 
Financial Eligibility. 

From 10.00 hours of 29.12.2022 
to 17 .00 hours of 17.01.2023 

17.00 hours of 17.01.2023 

10.00 hours of 18.01 .2023 

Chief Construction Engineer 
Jeypore (R&B) Circle, Jeypore 

Further details can be seen from the e-procurement portal 
https:1/tendersodlsha.qov.ln. Any addendum/ corrigendum/ 
cancellation of tender can also be seen in the said website only. 

, .. 
Sd/- Chief Construction Engineer 

Jeypore (R&B) Circle, Jeypore .. OIPR-34108/11 /0016/2223 

NORTHERN RAILWAY .4tt 
Azadll<a 

AnvitMahotsav Principal Chief Materials Manager . 
Headquarters Office, Baroda House, New Delhi-110001 

Mail ID: salenr365@gmail.com 

........ -

No.: 117-S:.Sales-Auction Programme-2022-23 Dated:· 20.12.2022 
e-Auction Notice No. February/2023 

E-Auction will be conducted for disposal of Ferrous Scrap, Non Ferrous Scrap, Other Misc Scrap, Condemned 
Loco, Coaches and Wagons, Scrap Rail and other scrap P.Way material. Used lead Acid'Batteries/Used oil/ 
Refused oil will be sold only to r~clers registered with State Pollution Control Board. Auction programme 
is as under:- e-AUCTION DATES FOR February, 2023. 

s. Depot 
Time 

1 .. 2•• 3"' 4"' 5"' 6"' 
No. conductin auction round round round round round round 

1 
Alambagh/lucknow 

10.00 4 8 11 15 20 28 0522-2451257 

2 
Shakurbasti 

10.00 4 9 11 16 22 28 011-27015387 



"SINGER 
~~~ 

(CIN: L52109DL 1977PLC0254Cl5) 
"""-~•-s-~~•/4, ladRo. ffl~ 

~~'!fAMl-11-
~ NCrwtarlaJ@thJA1dndi1 com. mafMhloetdndla com 
'R'I ;lo; +91-11-mTT, ~ WWWMngerindlll com 

.... 'lll'R '11.!'1[ 'PI~ 
~ ~ - 2013 ,t ~ aJh ~ ~ ~ lJ'1 f.lll,il' ,t 'ffl'II 1lftl'1I ~ 
ffl >imlll 'I(,/ 'lffift,t llfll-,:ftr ~ ~ ml lITTT ~ 1Jft1illll' ,t ~ ,Y 17 

~ - 2022 ..t fti'R' tftm ~ r~ - -~ .t - - 'l'A'T 
~ 17 ~ . 2022 (''WIii 'IRl'ff ""'1''} ,!;;ft 'I( I 'l~ TI1l:l' ~ ~ 
~,r,m,rftnn,m t ~ ,m ~'!fl ~,m t .m-,rtr arot gt,rrm 

""--~"~""''' 11'1 ~ ll'li ~ ~ ,y wm,r,i ,t ~ "1.'1'11 « tu .mt ftlllT"" ffl t r 
_,-""""lf"'IT" 1(1{w'., "~"""""""fff?Pfwt •'>lffl ZT-r~ ·11t-m 
~ rmtlfr• 1ft,h, 1/ -,,,., 'lfff.r>r >f J:,fTf? f3 1/ 1lf'r ff. 7 >f ~ 'I/ "'P' ~ ff?¥'I' 

m "~~_,,.,.'"~mm-., rmt .....t " ~ ~ .....t tu 
mnr,msr ~ ~ - m w 'flTftrrr t fffl1f 24,50.ooo ~mm" ~ '" 
r.00.000 ~ rn m vlTff" , 

11'1~ ffljlffllr.r~'Glt ,mt gi ~ ,t wmnm'..t tlur~'l( t, -
~ 1fl'T gt,rr aih ,Ill~~ fflj 1ffltf'.f "1.'1'11 ..t 'S'lm ~ ~ ,t·~ ,t 
'ffl'II "'1 ~ I 11'1 ~ ~ '!ffl'fl (31Vuft 'lfllll) ~ 'GAfflll' (fr-<!\ 'lfllll) ,Y 
,ft fflftm ftnn ;;ri ffl t aih 11'1 ~ ~ aih ~ ..:t ~ www.linger1ndla.com 
11' ,ft~ - "1'1'ITI ~ WA< 'ffl'l'I ll.""l' lift 3RI -..,ft ~ <mJ, ~ ~ 
lITTT ~ 11T ~ ..t ~ ""11ffl wfl I 

~ ~ -tamr~ 
ftm~ft111rtw 

Pn/ -

~~~~tu~ 8(1) ~ 

111,m'lflll 
,jq;ft~ 

~ ~ "~ 3TlfmT 7ffl ~ 3/R ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~ ~ 2002 ~~~~ .... ~~ff. ~7ffl~ 

~ ~ ~ 'frn mu~~ (!111iR) ~ 2002 ~ ~ 3 ~ mer~~ 
13(12) ~ ~ ~ ~ 7ffl li'llT'T 'lli'ffl ~ ~ (1) ~ ~ ~ 
J/tq-, 1f"IRVI'!, 1/lg;f~ 12/1 ll'Pl~.311flnr;f.1 ~~llitr-ft--~. 
~-~. ~-121003 (2)-,ft"l"lrf'{(Jf {lllq)'J"~Vl'I. 17/11. 'l<'flk 
'l8olllR ~ fflllf l!llll'GIT 3l'N'l1N ~ 121003., .(a) JJ!limt 1ft';rr tift q<"1t 
1filif VP!~ 'llllFt' 'if. 110, ,n;fl 'if. 1 1oiflf, 'Gfr ~';JIN~ 121001 ~ 
11f>r~ft'!illr15.10.21122~~fllstlrtn,~~,rftr'fl, 18,63,674.28 
~- aQINW ~ ~ Wlill'l V: ~ ~. ~ ~ ~ ft'!illr 30.08.2022 
~llft'f~111T1llllil, ~9'l. tll1"ltl', Jl'llN~\"f~llflM~ . 
~~/ ~<!l't~'fl'60~~~'!I'@Ffffi'q;lif;gflJ'llll!ITI 
~(alf)/ lflm:(alf)/~ (alf) ~ ~ 7ffl '!I'@Ff ffi ~ am,m;r ffl 'fl) 
t ~ ~ ~(arr)/ lflm:(alf)/~(alf). mu fflJtlR11I 'q;l 
~fil;m;;J@Ttf<l;~.\Wfflit<r {lmf;I) ~- 2002 '$~8~ 
-~~<II\~ 13 <II\~-= (4)~~lf<:<f~-tm~.ft,q 
cffeia ~ tR ~ 21.12.2022 'q;l q,i;;lf ~ f.!m ! I 
~(alf)/lflm:(3/1)/~(alf) 11n ~~'fl' 3/R ~ 11n <l1llRI 

~'fl'~ cl'! w<l't ! f<I; t f.M ~ ~ -Wf-~ "I <1R mu ~-t 
- ~ '4'l WI-~ q1ifR ~ .... ~ ~ 1Flr, ~ .. Jl'llN lllffl 
~ ,rftr "'· 18,63,874.28 ~- 3l&N8' .ms~ '!QIN v: ~ ~ llft'( ~ 
~ ~ ft'!illr 30.1l8.21122 ff llft'f ~ 111T 1!fllil, ~ ffll. tll1"ltl', Jl'llN 
~'l.af ,idtd'tllllftllitff't ~m I 
~(a/l)/lflm:(3ll)/~(alf) <ITT lll!"I ~ ~ ~ 13 ~ ~ ~ (e). ~ 
~ ~ 3icf,m ~ ~ -t ~ ffi tg ~ ~ ~ ~ 31N 
~ fil;m ;;fTffl t I - • • , 

~ ~ ~ Wffi! 'WT~ am~~~ -i. no. mz;r 93 -

<flf lfvl. 'ic.'lfq; uft. ,n;ft ,r. 1. ~ -11R, ift'1rr ~ -~it ftv«r. 
~: ~ if - ffiffl, ~ 'ff -~ "f. 769, '3"<R 'ff - "!<Wf -f. 771. 
~'ff-1'f<fiT'l'-mffi I • 

I 
~ 
~~ 
-q;f.j''t ,-~ 
'CliR.' ~ . 
DP/1 

'llf{ 

u 
(1 

,. 
L9 
~ 
11i 

• 'Ill 
'11 
~ 

• .. 
'111 

" v 
* ""' -•: 

I dloimtl I 24~, -2022 1 

~aq1m1 ~ cm- ~ ~ 
uJ@T t fil; ~ ~ cZlfcltr cpf ffl 

~ -fllJ· ~. · 'T-'f· -tlltlq_lf, 

f.rcm:tt -tlltlq_lf. 3m!: 45 cflt, 'iif: 
'fl]"q,, 'ii>G: 152 ~ - ~ : ~ ~ • 
wfu-: 'ffil'l'Rl. 'if@': 'ffil'l'R1' ~ m : 
~ -;f@~'$T~~~. 'GTT 
~ .=i. 792 <$ ~ ~ . ~ * · 
~ 1l ~ 07.11.2022 cm-~ 

2.00 ~fiIBT 1 ~rnll~.:i. 11'~. ~ 07.11.2022 

~ ll.1'AT ~ -IT¥l ~ ll ~ t I 
~ ~ ~ cZlfcltr cm-~ ~ * <JR 1l ~ G11.Jcti1f! m 
WflT fmt m ~ cm- f.'i9 f&Rsla tm m~ ~ '9'x 

~ ffl '$T ptTT ~ I 

DP/4071 /DW/2022 

~m 
~~-IT¥l, ~ 

m : 011-28031818 25031519 

~ ~ <R". ~ ~- 7, ~ ~ ~ - "ft~ -110066 
,wr. 011-47519273 ~ : cs4168@pnb.co.ln 

~ ~ (31'iio! ~ tw 
~ IV~ {lmf;I) ~ 2002 ~ ~ 8(1) ~ - ~ 

~ 311\l),m,Pll~.-' ~ 3TlfmT <t>i 11f?tiifc,,w1 ~ ~ ~ ~ 1t<r 
~~2002~~~~til;,ffll!IT7ffl~~~~ 
'frn mu~ it<r {lmf;I) ~ 2002 $ ~ 3 ~ ~ ~ ~ 13(12) ~ ~ 
~ ~ 7ffl l!'llT'T ffl ~ ~ / 'Tlmf/ ~ ~ .. ~ 'fll7JT m 
T-1 ~ ~ 311. ~ ~ 'R'ft 'ilT<IITTt 'fll7IT m 'q;l 1ii>T ~ ~ 
19.08.2022 'q;l ~ fil;m 1!11, ~ <filITTIT ~ '"· 17,42,283.op ~- mill' <'!Rf 
~ ~ <IT .lt Ftrmfr 'lfP-I) ~ 31.07.2022 a<li &R - ff~ wl. 
oil'@, W1R ~ ~ 'l'l<f ~<II\~ ":Gt~ 'fl' 60 ~ ~ ~ '!I'@Ff 
ffi 11n !PITT lf1IT 1!11 I , 
~(a/fl /lflm:~ ;~(an) = ~ wr '!I'@Ff m ~ am,m;r m 'fl) 
i ~ ~ ~(an)/lflm:~);~(atil <1'elT fflJtlR111 <m 
~ f.l;m ;;J@T t f<I; wM«m:1~ .'\ .Wffl ~ {lmf;I) f.rw:I. 2002 -t ~ . a -t 
- ~ ~ <!l't ~ 13 <!l't ~-~ (4) ~ ~ lf<:<f ~ ~ lfllTlT ~ -M 
cffeia ~ tR ~ 22.12.2022 <m q,i;;lf ~ f.im t I 
~(an')/1Tlm:~)/~(3ll) 'q;l ~~'fl' 3/R ~ 'q;l <l1llRI 
~ 'fl' mmr-fr ~ w<l't t f<I; -q f.M ~ ~ ~ Wf- taf "I <IR mu ~ -t 
- ~ >ft Wf-taf ~ ~ ti!;, .. Jl'llNlllffl QllU,rftr '"· 17,42,283.00 ~ 
~ <'!Rf i!llofm ~ <IT .lt FtrmfT 'lfP-I) ~ 31.05.2022 a<li &R ~ ~ ~ 
7ffli1llul', o!T'@~W!R~~-t ~zyn I 
~(alf)/lflm:~)/~(an) <ITT llll"I ~ <tl\ ~ 13 <!l't ~ ~ (e). ~ 
~ -t 3icf,m ~ ~ * :J<Rf ffi tg ~ ~ ~ <!l't 31N 
~ fil;m ;;fTffl t I 

~ ~ ~ 'flllffl ';jl1f ~am~~• -i. l-503. im-1. 
~~tafim. ~-86. ~ - ~ifftv«r. ll!'~.'lft 
~ pr m- ~ ~ ~ ~ >A'l1ffit ~ fmrur,ft ~ .'lft 
~prm-~-wrtRt I 

ta 1TTlf' .ftt-1141 -~~.,. 
, ~~-110001 31WiPIIN11t11111tilJ 

lll',2002-.~31'@'~ -- fbslftgt-~fbslf~ 
• ~-~ ~) ~ ~ ~ ~ f.!m lJ'llT t 'q;l ''i;ffll t. ;trm t 311. ;;,)' ~ l.~~ cffeia ~<mt.rr~ 1 ~ 'i<'!I 3/R 3lfwl ~.ft,qcffela~ 

(10 ~ * ~ ~ * 'f!Tl?l) 

fct<RuT 


	20221226104759433
	INDIAN EXPRESS
	JS

		2022-12-26T10:36:29+0530
	Priyanka Gandhi




